FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	10-12-	1999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	TOF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	7.99			,	_	_
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Com		101166			documents or copy	thereof.
		101100	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Name of conveying part	ty(les).				TRIES OHIO,	TNC
THE GLIDDEN COMPANY					TRIES ONIO,	
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other			City: Cl	eveland	West 143rd _State: Ohio	ZIP:44111
Additional name(s) of conveying			ip			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement		Merger Change of Name	☐ Gener ☐ Limite ☐ Corpo ☐ Other	ral Partnership_ d Partnership_ pration-State	Delaware	
Execution Date:July 30, 1999			is attached:			
4. Application number(s) of	or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Applicat	ion No.(s)		B. Trade	emark Registrat	ion No.(s)	
75/688688				_		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:Lanning	G. Bryer				65 (2.0
Internal Address: Ladas & Parry			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed			
			□ Auth	orized to be cha	arged to deposit ac	count
Street Address	Vest 61st S		8. Deposit	account number	er:	
City: New York	State: NY	ZIP: <u>10023</u>	(Attach du	uplicate copy of this	음물 p age f paying by dep	osit account)
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	588687	948 058	
9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know the original document. Lanning G. Bry	rledge and belief, yer	the foregoing inform	- 6.F	nd correct and s	ny attached copy (14/99
Name of Person Signing 99 T 09-22-75 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatio 한다 그렇다. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 등 강한 Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective this day of July, 1999, by and between The Glidden Company, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 900 Huntington Building, 925 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio, 44115, (hereinafter "Glidden") and PPG Industries Ohio, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 3800 West 143rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44111, (hereinafter "PPG").

WHEREAS, Glidden has used and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in trademark applications filed and pending in the United States Trademark Office set forth and identified in Attachment A of this Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, PPG has acquired from Glidden any and all rights which Glidden may have in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with the Trademarks are used, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Glidden hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to PPG, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in Attachment A and forming a part of this Assignment, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used and symbolized by said Trademarks, and the right to recover and collect damages and profits for all past infringements of such Trademarks.

Signed at Clueland OH this 20 day of July, 1999.
The Glidden Company

Bv·

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001972 FRAME: 0213

State of)
)
County of)

On this day of July, 1999, before me personally came MAN SULVE NING a duly authorized officer of The Glidden Company, known to me personally, and being duly sworn stated that he is an officer of said corporation and acknowledged that said Trademark Assignment to be his full act and deed and the act and deed of said corporation; that his signature is in his power and handwriting and that the seal affixed is the common or corporate seal of The Glidden Company; and that his act of sealing, executing, acknowledging and delivering said Assignment was duly authorized by the directors of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

McKINEFY HOBACT ASSER III
Attempt at Law
Notary Public - State of Chio
My commission had no expiration
date. Section 147.03 R.C.

ATTACHMENT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
Wave Design	S.N. 75/688687 Appl'n Pending	04/22/99
GROW AQUA KLEAN	S.N. 75/688688 Appl'n Pending	04/22/99

p/schmitz/standard/glidmk2.asn

-3-

RECORDED: 10/07/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001972 FRAME: 0215